504044101 10/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4090762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLASTX USA CORP	08/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMARINO LLC
Street Address:	3329 MURDOCK AVENUE
City:	OCEANSIDE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11572

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14529889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: alangsam@pryorcashman.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW LANGSAM

Address Line 1: 7 TIMES SQ

Address Line 2: PRYOR CASHMAN 38TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19034.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW S. LANGSAM
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew S. Langsam/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=amarinoassignmentutility#page1.tif source=amarinoassignmentutility#page2.tif

PATENT 504044101 REEL: 039981 FRAME: 0765

(e)	U.	S. provis	ional patent application filed
			A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
			(also check (f) if foreign application(s) is also being completed)
(f)	X.		/ legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right in priority.
continu	and to uation, a	division,	ers Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
entire of	ight, titl assignm	e and int ent of U	f U.S. patent application Serial No. 14/529,889 sold, assigned, and transferred the erest of U.S. patent application Serial No. 14/529,889 to Plastx USA Corp. pursuant .S. patent application Serial No. 61/898,318 executed on February 10, 2014 and Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 032184/0505
pertine may be procee any and applica	made o ASSIGN int facts known ding reli d all pap tion, sai	or entered NOR furth and doce and acce ated theo pers, instituted d inventi	eby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or a into which would conflict with this assignment; her covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all uments relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as essible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or eto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives ruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all on and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or ne purposes thereof.
IN WIT	NESS W	HEREOF	I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this $S-/O-/6$ (Date of Signing)
NOTE:	Date of s	igning mus	t be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Angelo Marino
NOTE:			rization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima ecution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Here is phych cashing policient is ponsistendent blaned ac.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For X_ U	S. and/or _X Foreign Rights S. Application or U.S. Patent entor(s) or _X_ Present Owner			
For good and valuable consideration from ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the sufficiency and receipt of consideration is hereby acknowledged,				
	R (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention): name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality			
Name: Address:	PLASTX USA CORP. 3319 MURDOCK AVENUE OCEANSIDE, NEW YORK, 11572			
	hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to			
ASSIGNE Type or print	E: name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality			
Corporation	on: Amarino LLC 3329 Murdock avenue Oceanside, New York, 11572			
and the su	accessors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE			
an an	(complete one of the following) e entire right, title and interest undividedpercent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial assessions			
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned) X and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,				
in and to a	any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:			
	tic Baseboard Heater Device ile No.: 19034.00001			
(check and co	implete (a), (b), (c), (d) or (e))			
	is found in:			
(a) (b)	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.			
(c) <u>X</u>				
ap	application Serial No. <u>61/898,318</u> filed on <u>October 31, 2013</u> .			

RECORDED: 10/11/2016

PATENT REEL: 039981 FRAME: 0767